questionnaire was given to the two health 

facilities, and a concise presentation detailing 

the study’s objectives and goals was given. The 

questionnaire was distributed to each institution 

before the presentation and collected 

immediately afterwards. One hundred eighty-

nine (189) healthcare professionals who 

voluntarily attended the presentation and 

completed the questionnaire in full were 

selected as study participants. This survey 

collected information from participants 

regarding their demographic characteristics,